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SHr1 O. V. ALAGESAN : Naturally Government would like the process to be faster, but Government has also to take into consideration the size of its purse.

Dr. W. S. BARLINGAY : Since the answer to part (¢) is “No”, may we know whether the Third Five Year Plan at least will be able to fulfil the target ?

Suri O. V. ALAGESAN : Yes, in the Third Plan we hope to reach the targeted tonnage of 2 million tons.

SHrR1 M. VALIULLA : We are told that at present our shipping is only half per cent of the world shipping tonnage.
At the end of the Second Plan, what will be our percentage, if all goes well ?

Surt O. V. ALAGESAN: 1 have said that our tonnage will be raised from 6 lakh tons at the end of the First Plan to 9 lakh tons, that is an increase of 50 per cent in the tonnage. What proportion that will bear to the world tonnage will depend on the size of the world tonnage at that time.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE RAILWAY STaA-
TION AT ANAKAPALLI

*452. SHR1I V. VENKATA-
RAMANA : Will the Minister for RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) what is the estimated cost of the Railway Station which has been constructed at Anakapalli; and

(b) when sanction for its construction was given ?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER Foxr
RAILWAYS aND TRANSPORT (SHRI
O. V. ALAGESAN): (a) Presumably the Hon’ble member is referring to the remodelling of Anakapalli Railway station, the estimated cost of which is Rs. 3,05,100.

(b) On 18th September 1951.

SHrr V. VENKATARAMANA: Does it include the construction of the overbridge there ?

Surr O. V. ALAGESAN : No, Sir.
This does not include the construction of the overbridge. This relates to the remodelling of the station, platform sheds, etc.
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+[EMPLOYMENT OF BLIND MEN IN THE
RAiLwAY TELEPHONE ENQUIRY
OFFICES

*453. Surt NAWAB SINGH
CHAUHAN : Will the Minister for RaiLways be pleased to state the decision taken by Government on the recommendation made by the Estimates Committee in paragraph 199 on page 64 of its Twenty-Sixth Report on the Ministry of Railways for 1955-56 regarding the employment of suitably trained blind men as enquiry clerks in railway telephone enquiry offices on an experimental basis ?]
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+[Tug DEPUTY MINISTER FoR
RAILWAYS aNp TRANSPORT (SHr1
O. V. ALAGESAN) : The matter is under examination.]

ProF. G. RANGA : What is it ?

Mr. CHAIRMAN :
under examination.”
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“The matter is

SHrr O. V. ALAGESAN : This question refers to the employment of blind men in our enquiry offices. Naturally, blind men will be able to give the necessary information if the records are e

+ English translation.

